## The Richard Stockton College of New Jersey Channel 14 SSTV CONSENT AND RELEASE FORM-FILM/VIDEO

I (we), the undersigned, hereby irrevocably consent to and authorize The Richard Stockton College of New Jersey and its employees to use, as set out below, film(s)/video(s) I certify was/were created by me and for which I (we) hold all rights, title and interest to grant to others or that I am authorized by the copyright holder to enter into this release. I (we) hereby grant to The Richard Stockton College of New Jersey the rights to use the work(s) as set forth below.

I (we) certify and guarantee that I (we) have obtained all permissions concerning the content in this film/video and that I (we) will defend and indemnify SSTV, The Richard Stockton College of New Jersey, its agents and assigns against any claim for issues pertaining to copyright, misappropriation, intellectual property claims, and/or invasion of privacy.

## the right to:

- (a) Broadcast the work(s) on a closed circuit channel television ( Channel 14 SSTV) at the College.
- (b) Use my name in connection with the use of any of the items set out in (a) above; and
- (c) Use and the broadcast of these works shall be granted at no cost (free-of-charge).
- (d) The College may exercise any of these rights itself or through any successors, transferees, licensees, distributors or other parties, commercial or non-profit.

For good and valuable consideration, I (we) enter into this Consent and Release which may simply be the opportunity to have my work published or broadcast one time only. Furthermore, I (we)